LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2558
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2016

REVIVAL OF PANKHA DURRIES MANUFACTURING SECTOR

2558. SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA:
SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES G&F #H3T
be pleased to state :

(@ whether the Government is implementing any scheme for revival/ promotion of institutions engaged in manufacturing of Pankha Durries in handloom sector;

(b) if so, the State/UT-wise details thereof; and

(c) if not, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?
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ANSWER
a& T HA (MANT THIT ST 330=)

MINISTER OF TEXTILES
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): Punja Durry of Pankha weavers is not a handloom product.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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